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Table 5: Detailed life table, New Brunswick, 1990-1992
Tableau 5: Table de mortalite, Nouvea.u-Brunswick, 1990-1992

Age-Age
0

~ d. P. q, T. e,

male - sexe masculin

<1 year - an 100,000 695 0.99305 0.00695 99,373 7,429,060 74.29
1 year - an 99,305 61 0.99938 0.00062 99,257 7,329,687 73.81
2 years· ans 99,244 50 0.99950 0.00050 99,210 7,230,430 72.86
3 years - ans 99,194 40 0.99959 0.00041 99,165 7,131,220 71.89
4 years - ans 99,154 30 0.99970 0.00030 99,135 7,032,055 70.92

5 years - ans 99,124 25 0.99975 0.00025 99,112 6,932,920 69.94
Gyears - ans 99,099 22 0.99977 0.00023 99,068 6,833,808 68.96
7 years - ans 99,077 22 0.99978 0.00022 99,066 6,734,720 67.97
8 years - ans 99,055 20 0.99930 0.00020 99,045 6,635,654 86.99
9 years - ans 99,035 20 0.99990 0.00020 99,025 6,536,609 66.00

10 years - ans 99,015 23 0.99977 0.00023 99,004 6,437,584 65.02
11 years - ans 98,992 22 0.99977 0.00023 98,980 6,338,580 64.03
12 years - ans 98,970 32 0.99968 0.00032 98,954 6,239,600 63.05
13 years - ans 98,938 43 0.99957 0.00043 98,916 6,140,646 62.07
14 years - ans 98,895 59 0.99941 0.00059 98,866 6,041,730 61.09

15 years - ans 98,836 75 0.99924 0.00076 98,798 5,942,864 60.13
16 years - ans 98,761 91 0.99909 0.00092 98,716 5,844,066 59.17
17 years - ans 98,670 103 0.99896 0.00104 98,618 5,745,350 58.23
18 years - ans 98,567 109 0.99889 0.00111 98,513 5,646,732 57.29
19 years - ans 98,458 112 0.99885 0.00115 98,402 5,548,219 56.35

20 years - ans 98,346 115 0.99883 0.00117 98,288 5,449,817 55.41
21 years - ans 98,231 115 0.99883 0.00117 98,174 5,351,529 54.48
22 years - ans 98,116 115 0.99883 0.00117 98,058 5,253,355 53.54
23 years - ans 98,001 113 0.99885 0.00115 97,945 5,155,297 52.60
24 years ~ans 97,888 109 0.99888 0.00112 97,833 5,057,352 51.66

25 years - ans 97,779 105 0.99893 0.00107 97,726 4,959,519 50.72
26 years - ans 97,674 101 0.99896 0.00104 97,624 4,861,793 49.78
27 years - aos 97,573 101 0.99896 0.00104 97,522 4,764,169 49.83
28 years - ans 97,472 105 0.99893 0.00107 97,419 4,666,647 47.88
29 years - ans 97,367 110 0.99887 0.00113 97,312 4,569,228 46.93

30 years - ans 97,257 117 0.99879 0.00121 97,198 4,471,916 45.98
31 years - ans 97,140 124 0.99872 0.00128 97,078 4,374,718 45.04
32 years - ans 97,016 130 0.99867 0.00133 96,951 4,277,640 44.09
33 years - ans 96,886 132 0.99864 0.00136 96,820 4,180,689 43.15
34 years - ans 96,754 132 0.99863 0.00137 96,688 4,083,869 42.21

35 years - aos 96,622 133 0.99862 0.00138 96,556 3,987,181 41.27
36 years - ans 96,489 135 0.99860 0.00140 96,421 3,890,625 40.32
37 years - ans 96,354 139 0.99855 0.00145 96,285 3,794,204 39.38
38 years - ans 98,215 147 0.99848 0.00152 96,141 3,697,919 38.43
39 years - aos 96,068 154 0.99839 0.00161 95,991 3,601,778 37.49

40 years - ans 95,914 165 0.99828 0.00172 95,832 3,505,787 36.55
41 years - ans 95,749 178 0.99814 0.00186 95,660 3,408,955 35.61
42 years - ans 95,571 194 0.99796 0.00204 95,474 3,314,295 34.68
43 years - ans 95,377 216 0.99774 0.00226 95,269 3,218,821 33.75
44 years - ans 95,161 241 0.99747 0.00253 95,040 3,123,552 32.82

45 years - ans 94,920 269 0.99717 0.00283 94,785 3,028,512 31.91
46 years - ans 94,651 298 0.99685 0.00315 94,502 2,933,727 31.00
47 years - ans 94,353 330 0.99651 0.00349 94,189 2,839,225 30.09
48years-ans 94,023 359 0.99618 0.00382 93,643 2,745,036 29.20
49 years - ans 93,664 388 0.99585 0.00415 93,470 2,651,193 28.31

50 years - ans 93,276 421 0.99549 0.00451 93,065 2,557,723 27.42
51 years - ans 92,855 459 0.99505 0.00495 92,626 2,464,658 26.54
52 years - ans 92,396 510 0.99449 0.00551 92,141 2,372,032 25.67
53 years - ans 91,886 570 0.99380 0.00620 91,601 2,279,891 24.81
54 years· ans 91,316 636 0.99301 0.00699 90,997 2,188,290 23.96

Statistics Canada - Cat No. 84-537 5tatistique Canada ~n° 84-537 au cat



ute Tables, Canada and Provinces, 1990-1992 15 Tables de mortali18, Canada et provinces, 1990-1992

o
e,

74.29
73.81
72.86
71.89
70.92

69.94
68.96
67.97
66.99
66.00

65.02
64.03
63.05
62.07
61.09

60.13
59.17
58.23
57.29
56.35

55.41
54.48
53.54
52.60
51.66

50.72
49.78
48.83
47.88
46.93

45.98
45.04
44.09
43.15
42.21

4127
40.32
39.38
38.43
37.49

36.55
35.61
34.68
33.75
32.82

31.91
31.00
30.09
29.20
28.31

27.42
26.54
25.67
24.81
23.96

Table 5: Detailed life table, New Brunswick, 1990-1992 - Continued
Tableau 5: Table de mortellt,;, Nouveau-Brunswick, 1990-1992 - surte

foqe- Age
0

I, ll, p, q, T, e,

male - saxe masculin

55years - ans 90,678 714 0.99213 0.00787 90,321 2,097,293 23.13
56 years - ans 89,964 796 0.99116 0.00884 89,566 2,006,972 22.31
57 years - ans 89,168 881 0.99012 0.00988 88,727 1,917,406 21.50
58years - ans 88,287 972 0.98899 0.01101 87,802 1,828,679 20.71
59 years - ans 87,315 1,066 0.98779 0.01221 86,782 1,740,877 19.94

60 years - ans 86,249 1,164 0.98651 0.01349 85,667 1,654,095 19.18
61 years - ans 85,085 1,264 0.98514 0.01486 84,453 1,568,428 18.43
62years - ans 83,821 1,367 0.98369 0.01631 83,138 1,483,975 17.70
63 years - ans 82,454 1,463 0.98226 0.01774 81,722 1,400,837 16.99
64 years - ans 80,991 1,552 0.98084 0.01916 80,215 1,319,115 16.29

65 years - ans 79,439 1,645 0.97929 0.02071 78,617 1,238,900 15.60
66 years - ans 77,794 1,752 0.97747 0.02253 76,918 1,160,283 14.91
67 years - ans 76,042 1,883 0.97524 0.02476 75,101 1,083,365 14.25
68 years - ans 74,159 2,035 0.97255 0.02745 73,142 1,008,264 13.60
69 years - ans 72,124 2,199 0.96951 0.03049 71,024 935,122 12.97

70years - ans 69,925 2,366 0.96616 0.03384 68,742 864,098 12.36
71years - ans 67,559 2,529 0.96258 0.03742 66,294 795,356 11.77
72 years - ans 65,030 2,678 0.95881 0.04119 63,691 729,062 11.21
73 years - ans 62,352 2,803 0.95504 0.04496 60,951 665,371 10.67
74years - ans 59,549 2,905 0.95122 0.04878 58,096 604,420 10.15

75years - ans 56,644 2,997 0.94709 0.05291 55,145 646,324 9.64
76years - ans 53,647 3,090 0.94241 0.05759 52,102 481,179 9.16
nyears - ans 50,557 3,188 0.93694 0.06306 48,963 439,077 8.68
78yoars - ans 47,369 3,295 0.93044 0.06956 45,722 390,114 8.24
79 years - ans 44,074 3,369 0.92309 0.07691 42,379 344,392 7.81

80 years - ans 40,665 3,449 0.91522 0.08478 38,960 302,013 7.42
81years - ans 37,236 3,457 0.90716 0.09294 35,508 263,053 7.06
82years - ans 33,779 3,404 0.89925 0.10075 32,077 227,545 6.74
83 years - ans 30,375 3,303 0.89126 0.10874 28,723 195,468 6.44
84years - ans 27,072 3,168 0.88297 0.11703 25,489 166,745 6.16

85years - ans 23,904 2,995 0.87472 0.12528 22,406 141,256 5.91
86+ years - ans 20,909 20,909 ooסס0.0 ooסס1.0 118,850 118,850 5.68
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Table 5: Detailed life table, New Brunswick, 1990-1992 - Concluded
Tableau 5: Table de mortalite, Nouveau-Brunswick, 199().1992 -lin

Age-Age
0

0 I. d. P. q. l.,. T. e"
e"

female ~saxe teminil

80.85
55 years . ans 94,639 435 0,99540 0.00460 94,421 2,678,_ 28.31

80,35
56 years - ans 94,204 472 0,99500 0,00500 93,968 2,594,578 27.44

79,39
.57 years - ans 93,732 512 0.99453 0,00547 93,477 2,490,610 26.57

78.42
56 years - ans 93,220 559 0.99400 0,00600 92,940 2,397,133 25.71

77,43
59 years . ans 92,661 610 0.99342 0,00658 92,356 2,304,193 24.87

76,44
60 years . ans 92,051 665 0.99278 0.00722 91,718 2,211,837 24.03

75.45
61 years - ans 91,386 722 0.99210 0.00790 91,025 2,120,119 23.20

74.46
62 years - ans 90,664 783 0.99136 0.00864 90,272 2,029,094 22.38

73.47
63years-ans 89,881 846 0.99059 0.00941 88,458 1,938,822 21.57

72.47
64years-ans 89,035 911 0.98977 0.01023 88,579 1,949,364 20.77

71.48
65 ysars - ans 88,124 979 0.98890 0.01110 87,635 1,780,785 19.98
66 ysars - ans 87,145 1,048 0.98797 0.01203 86,621 1,673,150 19.20

70.49 67 ysars - ans 86,097 1,123 0.98696 0.01304 85,535 1,586,529 18.43
69.50 68 ysars - ans 84,974 1,191 0.98598 0.01402 84,378 1,500,994 17.66
68.52 68 years - ans 83,783 1,253 0.98505 0.01495 83,157 1,416,616 16.9167.54

66.55 70years - ans 82,530 1,320 0.98400 0.01600 81,870 1,333,459 16.16

65.57
71ysars - ans 81,210 1,408 0.98266 0.01734 80,506 1,251,589 15.41

64.59
72 years - ans 79,802 1,528 0.98086 0.01914 79,038 1,171,083 14.67

83.61 73 years - ans 78,274 1,675 0.97859 0.02141 77,436 1,092,045 13.95

62.63 74ysars - ans 76,599 1,840 0.97598 0.02402 75,679 1,014,609 1325

61.66 75 years - ans 74,759 2,017 0.97302 0.02698 73,750 938,930 12.56

60.68 76years - ans 72,742 2,203 0.96972 0.03028 71,641 865,180 11.89

59.70 77years - ans 70,539 2,392 0.96609 0.03391 69,343 793,539 11.25

58.72 78years - ans 68,147 2,571 0.96226 0.03774 66,861 724,196 10.63

57.75
79ysars - ans 65,576 2,739 0.95824 0.04176 64,206 657,335 10.02

56.77
80 ysars - ans 62,837 2,903 0.95381 0.04619 61,386 593,129 9.44

55.79
81ysars - ans 59,934 3,070 0.94876 0.05124 59,_ 531,743 8.87

54.81
82years - ans 56,884 3,247 0.94290 0.05710 55,240 473,344 8.32

53.83
83ysars - ans 53,617 3,412 0.93636 0.06364 51,911 418,104 7.80

52.86
84ysars - ans 50,205 3,550 0.92928 0.07072 48,430 366,193 7.29

65ysars - ans 46,656 3,665 0.92145 0.07855 44,822 317,763 6.81
51.88 86+ysars - ans 42,990 42,990 ooסס0.0 ooסס1.0 272,941 272,941 6.35
50.90
49.92
48.94
47.96

46.99
46.02
45.05
44.08
43.12

42.15
41.19
40.23
39.27
38.31

37.37
36.43
35.50
34.58
33.67

32.76
31.85
30.96
30.07
29.19
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